7:00-7:05pm
7:05-7:10pm

7:10-7:45pm

7:45-8:20pm

8:20-8:30pm

America250 Ad Hoc Committee
February 17, 2026 — 7pm
Terryville Public Library

Agenda

l. Introductions and Welcome
IIl.  Approval of Minutes
lIl.  Correspondence
IV. America250 Commission Update
V.  Treasurer’s Report
VI. Unfinished Business
a. Fundraisers
b. Upcoming Programs
c. Big Events
VIl. New Business
a. Fundraisers
b. Upcoming Programs
c. Big Events
VIIl. Review and Action steps

Next meeting:

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 7pm
First Congregational Church of Plymouth
10 Park St, Plymouth, CT 06782

PLYMOUTH, €T
TEWN CLERK'S OFFICE
RECEIVED FOR RECORD

2026 JAN 28 PM12: 29

A A
TOWN CLERK



