

America250 Ad Hoc Committee

February 17, 2026 – 7pm

Terryville Public Library

PLYMOUTH, CT
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
RECEIVED FOR RECORD

2026 JAN 28 PM 12: 29


TOWN CLERK

Agenda

7:00-7:05pm	I. Introductions and Welcome
7:05-7:10pm	II. Approval of Minutes
	III. Correspondence
	IV. America250 Commission Update
	V. Treasurer's Report
7:10-7:45pm	VI. Unfinished Business
	a. Fundraisers
	b. Upcoming Programs
	c. Big Events
7:45-8:20pm	VII. New Business
	a. Fundraisers
	b. Upcoming Programs
	c. Big Events
8:20-8:30pm	VIII. Review and Action steps

Next meeting:

*Tuesday, March 10, 2026 at 7pm
First Congregational Church of Plymouth
10 Park St, Plymouth, CT 06782*